
Date of receipt   Amount Claimed  Amount of claim 
admitted 

Nature of claim

1 INCOME TAX Govt Claim 10.07.23 2,25,47,769        2,25,47,769        Non-payment of Tax -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          
2 COMMERCIAL TAX (ST) Govt Claim 07.08.23 5,49,807             5,49,807             Non-payment of Tax -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          
3 EPFO Govt Claim 01.09.23 1,44,472             1,44,472             Damages & Short Remit -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          
4 GST Govt Claim 04.09.23 7,22,03,016        7,22,03,016        Non-payment of GST -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          

5 ESIC Govt Claim 14.09.23 14,83,857           14,83,857           
Contribution, Interest & 
Damages etc., -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          

6 SIPCOT Govt Claim 20.09.23 17,39,137           17,39,137           Track rent on Road Usage -             -              NA -              -                        -         -             -                -          

Total 9,86,68,058        9,86,68,058        

 Details of claim admitted Amount 
covered by

security 

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Annexure – 7
Name of the corporate debtor: EVERSHINE WOOD PACKAGING PRIVATE LIMITED ; Date of commencement of CIRP: 23.June.2023; List of creditor as on: 23.09.2023

List of operational creditors    (Government dues)        (Amount in₹)

Government Claims
% of voting 

share in CoC
 Amount of 

contingent claim 

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, 
if any

Sl.
No.

Whether 
related 
party?

Name of 
creditor

Identification 
No.

Details of claim received


